SB 1530-2 (LC 1) 2/9/16 (MAM/ps)

Requested by Senator BATES

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1530

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "517.120,".
- 2 On page 2, line 41, delete "517.989" and insert "517.951".
- 3 On page 3, delete lines 5 through 14 and insert:

4 "SECTION 6. Section 5 of this 2016 Act is added to and made a part

5 of ORS 517.702 to 517.951.".

- 6 Delete lines 39 through 45.
- 7 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 10 and insert:
- 8 "**NOTE:** Section 8 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were 9 not renumbered.".

10